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TAL 997 (L) Rev. 7 - 801337

FACEBLANK ASSEMBLY

FACEBLANK SIZE

CODE TYPE MATERIAL COLOR
S M L

(SMALL) (MEDIUM) (LARGE)

0 NONE ——— ——— ——— ——— ———

809429 809425 809433
1 ULTRA ELITE HYCAR GRAY D7-1366-5 D7-1366-4 D7-1366-6

808929 808926 808932
2 ULTRA ELITE HYCAR BLACK D7-1366-5 D7-1366-4 D7-1366-6

809431 809427 809435
3 ULTRA ELITE SILICONE GRAY D7-1366-5 D7-1366-4 D7-1366-6

808930 808927 808933
4 ULTRA ELITE SILICONE BLACK D7-1366-5 D7-1366-4 D7-1366-6

814279 814275 814283
5 ULTRAVUE HYCAR BLACK D7-1468-1 D7-1468-1 D7-1468-1

814280 814276 814284
6 ULTRAVUE HYCAR GREEN D7-1468-1 D7-1468-1 D7-1468-1

814281 814277 814285
7 ULTRAVUE SILICONE BLACK D7-1468-1 D7-1468-1 D7-1468-1
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804814
VALVE SPIDER

Ultra Elite®

804811 COMPONENT
HOUSING RING

Facepiece Components

pressure demand facepiece

804809 SPEAKING DIAPHRAGM

804808 SPEAKING DIAPHRAGM
RETAINER

636955 SCREW (2 REQ'D)
( SCREW KIT, 2 REQ’D)804806

UPPER LENS RING
809394 GRAY

LOWER LENS RING
809398 GRAY

LENS
805020 SUPER HARDCOAT

RUBBER HARNESS (less Buckles)
817262 BLACK

BAFFLE (optional)
809574 GRAY

804807 BUCKLE ASS’Y
WITH D-RING
(2 REQ’D)

FACEBLANK

636956 SCREW
( SCREW KIT)804812

804829 NECKSTRAP

COMPONENT HOUSING COVER
809464 GRAY

815605 COMPONENT HOUSING
with exhalation valve

804813 INLET
DISC

815604 COMPONENT HOUSING ASSEMBLY
(Complete)

809578 LARGE, GRAY

NOSECUP ASSEMBLY

809577
(with valves)

MEDIUM, GRAY

491124 VALVE SEAT (2 REQ’D)
( VALVE SEAT KIT)804822

491125 VALVE DISC (2 REQ’D)
( VALVE DISC)8048233532 GASKET

( GASKET KIT)804825

96547 ADAPTER ASS’Y
( ADAPTER ASS'Y KIT)804824

ADAPTER NOT INCLUDED
WITH FACEPIECE. WHEN
USING BREATHING
TUBE USE ADAPTER.

801165
96547

BMR

637070 SCREW (2 REQ'D)
( SCREW KIT, 2 REQ'D)804821

495188 MEDIUM, BLACK
495189 LARGE, BLACK

SPECTACLE KIT
804638

494297 BUCKLES
(3 REQ'D)

817089 SpeeD-ON HARNESS ASSEMBLY (with Buckles)
817088 SpeeD-ON HARNESS ASSEMBLY (less Buckles)
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817088 SpeeD-ON HEAD HARNESS ONLY

817263 HARNESS

494297 BUCKLES
(3 REQ'D)

SPECTACLE KIT
454819

471539 SMALL
471540 MEDIUM
471541 LARGE

NOSECUP ASS'Y

457190 BUCKLE ASS'Y
WITH D-RING (2 REQ'D)

s 461864 EXHALATION VALVE ASS'Y COMPLETE

s 484678 EXHALATION
                   VALVE

s 461610 RETAINING
                   NUT

491125 VALVE
             DISC (2 REQ'D)
(804823 VALVE DISC KIT)

491124 VALVE SEAT (2 REQ'D)
               (804822 VALVE SEAT KIT)

96662 BUCKLE ASS'Y
           (5 REQ'D)

FACEPIECE BLANK

801127 LENS, POLYCARBONATE
             (WITH SUPER HARDCOAT)

Facepiece Components

U.S. Patent Numbers 3,323,135 and 3,348,537

pressure demand facepiece

Ultravue  BMR®

LENS RING REPLACEMENT KIT
471249 SMALL (GRAY)
464358 MEDIUM (BLACK)
471250 LARGE (GOLD)

     LENS RING (2 REQ'D)
470909 SMALL (GRAY)
462709 MEDIUM (BLACK)
470910 LARGE (GOLD)

NOSECUP ASS'Y
(SHOWN IN POSITION)

60532 SCREW
           (2 REQ'D)

458212 CLAMPl 96666 RETAINER RING

l 813103 INLET VALVE

l 473698 SPEAKING DIAPHRAGM
                  HOUSING

l 629935 O-RING

l 488875 SPEAKING DIAPHRAGM

l 470039 INLET ASS'Y
                  With Speaking Diaphragm

l 3532 GASKET
    (804825 GASKET KIT)

l 96547 ADAPTER ASS'Y
    (804824 ADAPTER ASS'Y KIT)

l 491934 GASKET VALVE SPIDER
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476441 FILTER
80495 FILTER HOLDER

473577 ELBOW

804384 HIGH PRESSURE HOSE

Pressure Demand Regulator

801143 REGULATOR GAUGE PROTECTOR
473250
636553
636554
636555

AIR PRESSURE GAUGE
BEZEL RING
LENS
GASKET

626501 RELIEF VALVE

Regulator Assembly

803187 PRESSURE DEMAND DIAPHRAGM

95375 PRESSURE DEMAND SPRING

473246 GASKET

482000 SAFETY VALVE

994891 NAMEPLATE LABEL

994228 LABEL

95373 PRESSURE DEMAND
DIAPHRAGM CAP

The above assembly number.
Does not include Elbows, High Pressure Hose, Audi-Larm and Quick-Fill Assembly

part number 803144

USE LOCTITE 290 WHEN ASSEMBLING
(MSA SEALANT P/N 600469)
USE LOCTITE 222 WHEN ASSEMBLING
(MSA SEALANT P/N 29787)
604070 LUBRICANT

B45-PDR.EPS - 7-22-99

*

*

54197 LOCK WASHERS
(2 REQ'D)

485829 BELL

93031 WASHER

10005454 NIPPLE

10012999 HOUSING

635245 SCREWS (2 REQ'D)

10013339 Audi-Larm Assembly
(with Coupling Nut)

68524 PIPE PLUG

10005457 HANDWHEEL

801164 DUST COVER

480328 QUICK-FILL
FITTING

633553 O-RING

H
10004651 HOSE ASSEMBLY

635277 BACKUP RING

638167 O-RING

H10003606 JAM NUT

10009970 GUARD

473248 Quick-Fill Fitting Assembly

638166 O-RING

10013248 REDUNDANT 
                 ALARM W/GUARD
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Dual Purpose Pressure Demand Regulators
part number 803148 with Foster (Q.D.)

part number 803150 with Hansen (Q.D.)
The above assembly number.

Does not include Elbows, High Pressure Hose, Audi-Larm and Quick-Fill Assembly

473577 ELBOW

631604 O-RING

628208 PLUG

475849 CONNECTOR

631604
O-RING

631610 O-RING
(2 REQ’D)

475876
HOUSING

54197 LOCK WASHERS
(2 REQ'D)

485829 BELL

93031 WASHER

10005454 NIPPLE

10012999 HOUSING

635245 SCREWS (2 REQ'D)

476441 FILTER

801164 DUST COVER

80495 FILTER HOLDER

804384 HIGH PRESSURE HOSE
WITH COVER

475858
PLUNGER ASS’Y 800287 DUST COVER

(NOT SHOWN)

475788 HANSEN CONNECTOR
QUICK RELEASE

475919 FOSTER CONNECTOR
QUICK RELEASE994228 LABEL

626501 RELIEF
VALVE

480328 QUICK-FILL
FITTING

801143 REGULATOR GAUGE
PROTECTOR

473250
636554
636553
636555

AIR PRESSURE GAUGE
GAUGE LENS
BEZEL RING
GASKET

803187 PRESSURE DEMAND DIAPHRAGM

95375 PRESSURE DEMAND SPRING

95373
PRESSURE DIAPHRAGM CAP
994891
NAMEPLATE LABEL

482000 SAFETY
VALVE

473246 GASKET

473248 Quick-Fill Fitting Assembly

Regulator Assembly

10013339 Audi-Larm Assembly
(with Coupling Nut)

*

68524 PIPE PLUG

10005457 HANDWHEEL

633553 O-RING

H
10004651 HOSE ASSEMBLY

635277 BACKUP RING

638167 O-RING

638166 O-RING

H10013248 REDUNDANT 
                 ALARM W/GUARD

10003606 JAM NUT

10009970 GUARD

604070 LUBRICANT

USE LOCTITE 290 WHEN ASSEMBLING
(MSA SEALANT P/N 600469)*

USE LOCTITE 222 WHEN ASSEMBLING
(MSA SEALANT P/N 29787)
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Cylinder and Valve Assembly

804922 WARNING
LABEL

80416 CYLINDER VALVE INLET TUBE

630926 O-RING

473254 SAFETY PLUG

488858 VALVE INSERT ASSEMBLY

482226 DISC AND GASKET KITDISC
GASKET

488859 VALVE STEM

488860 VALVE STEM WASHER

488862 PACKING GLAND

628976 O-RING

91728 HANDWHEEL

83831 SPRING

83731 LOCKNUT

94906 PROTECTOR CAP

488771 VALVE BODY

473250
636553
636554
636555

AIR PRESSURE GAUGE
BEZEL RING
LENS
GASKET

801131 GAUGE GUARD

Current Design

604070 LUBRICANT

*

* USE LOCTITE 290 WHEN ASSEMBLING
(MSA SEALANT P/N 600469)

801285

801287

807587

807570

807588

88 CU. FT. Composite (Fiberglass)
Model 7-944-1 (Rated 60 Minutes)

45 CU. FT. Composite (Fiberglass)
Model 7-947-1 (Rated 30 Minutes)

45 CU. FT. Composite (Carbon)
Model 7-947-1 (Rated 30 Minutes)

66 CU. FT. Composite (Carbon)
Model 7-1348-1 (Rated 45 Minutes)

88 CU. FT. Composite (Carbon)
Model 7-1537-1 (Rated 60 Minutes)

£

USE LOCTITE 222 WHEN ASSEMBLING
(MSA SEALANT P/N 29787)

£

488899 CYLINDER VALVE ASSEMBLY
W/O O-RING OR GUARD
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473288 NECK STRAP RING OR 804696 NECK STRAP (NOT FURNISHED WITH ASSEMBLY)

473288 NECK STRAP RING OR 804696 NECK STRAP (NOT FURNISHED WITH ASSEMBLY)

803433 BREATHING TUBE ASS'Y WIRE REINFORCED (NOT SHOWN) IBMRTUBE.EPS - 7-22-99

801165 BREATHING TUBE ASSEMBLY

803506 BREATHING TUBE ASSEMBLY

57909 CLAMP

84930 THREADED INSERT

801152 BREATHING TUBE

58909 CLAMP 75409 COUPLING NUT
3532 GASKET

476899 BREATHING TUBE INSERT

3532 GASKET

803494 COUPLING NUT57909 CLAMP

803495 INSERT

57909 CLAMP

803507 BREATHING TUBE

803418 COUPLING

488738 COUPLING NUT

Breathing Tube Assemblies

TAL 997 (L) Rev. 7 - 801337

Hard Case Assemblies
part number 475440 (1/2 hr.)
part number 475442 (1 hr.)
part number 812070

Soft Case Assemblies
part number 816725

B45-CASE.EPS - 7-22-99

630323 DRIVE RIVETS (2 REQ'D)

474251 SMALL SPACER, CASE BOTTOM

474250 SPACER, CASE END
             (FOR 1/2 HOUR CYLINDER ONLY)

631282 LATCH, CASE

476804 LABEL, (2 REQ'D)

484999 LABEL, CUSTOM 4500
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